



\$~1 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 888/2012

NAVIN BUDHIRAJA @BABBUAppellant

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj,
Advocate via video-conferencing.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms.
Mishika Pandita, Mr. Mohd. Changez
Ali Khan, Advocates.
Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham
Diwakar, Advocates for complainant.

+ CRL.A. 985/2012

M D BHOJWANIAppellant

Through:

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms.
Mishika Pandita, Mr. Mohd. Changez
Ali Khan, Advocates.
Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham
Diwakar, Advocates for complainant.

+ CRL.A. 986/2012

AVDHESHAppellant

Through:

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms.
Mishika Pandita, Mr. Mohd. Changez
Ali Khan, Advocates.
Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham
Diwakar, Advocates for complainant.

+ CRL.A. 987/2012

AVTAR SINGH AHLUWALIAAppellant

Through:

versus



CBI		Respondent
	Through:	Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms. Mishika Pandita, Mr. Mohd. Changez Ali Khan, Advocates. Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham Diwakar, Advocates for complainant.
+ CRL.A. 989/2012 INDERMANI		Appellant
	Through: versus	
CBI		Respondent
	Through:	Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms. Mishika Pandita, Mr. Mohd. Changez Ali Khan, Advocates. Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham Diwakar, Advocates for complainant.
+ CRL.A. 1017/2012 MANOJ		Appellant
	Through: versus	
CBI		Respondent
	Through:	Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms. Mishika Pandita, Mr. Mohd. Changez Ali Khan, Advocates. Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham Diwakar, Advocates for complainant.
+ CRL.A. 1077/2012 LAXMAN		Appellant
	Through: versus	
STATE THR. CBI		Respondent
	Through:	Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms. Mishika Pandita, Mr. Mohd. Changez Ali Khan, Advocates. Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham Diwakar, Advocates for complainant.



- + CRL.A. 1108/2012 and CRL.M.A. 5221/2017
ROMESH SHARMAAppellant
Through:
versus
STATE THR. CBIRespondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms.
Mishika Pandita, Mr. Mohd. Changez
Ali Khan, Advocates.
Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham
Diwakar, Advocates for complainant.
- + CRL.A. 1109/2012
HARISH MISHRAAppellant
Through:
versus
STATE THR.C.B.I.Respondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms.
Mishika Pandita, Mr. Mohd. Changez
Ali Khan, Advocates.
Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham
Diwakar, Advocates for complainant.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **08.11.2024**

Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, learned counsel appearing for some of the appellants in these matters submits, that he received a copy of the trial court record recently and seeks some time to prepare for final submissions in the matter.

In view of the above, re-notify on 20th January 2025 at 03:30 p.m.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 8, 2024

V.Rawat