



\$~85 to 93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 888/2012

NAVIN BUDHIRAJA @BABBU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj,
Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with
Mohd Changez Ali Khan and Ms.
Mishika Pandita, Advocates
Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Pratham
Diwakar, Advocates for the
complainant.

+ CRL.A. 985/2012

M D BHOJWANI

.....Appellant

Through:
versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with
Mohd Changez Ali Khan and Ms.
Mishika Pandita, Advocates

+ CRL.A. 986/2012

AVDHESH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.P. Kaushal, Mr. Saksham
Kalra, Mr. Aaryan Sharma,
Advocates

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with
Mohd Changez Ali Khan and Ms.
Mishika Pandita, Advocates



- + CRL.A. 987/2012
AVTAR SINGH AHLUWALIAAppellant
Through: Mr. S.P. Kaushal, Mr. Saksham
Kalra, Mr. Aaryan Sharma,
Advocates
versus
CBIRespondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with
Mohd Changez Ali Khan and Ms.
Mishika Pandita, Advocates
- + CRL.A. 989/2012
INDERMANIAppellant
Through: Mr. S.P. Kaushal, Mr. Saksham
Kalra, Mr. Aaryan Sharma,
Advocates
versus
CBIRespondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with
Mohd Changez Ali Khan and Ms.
Mishika Pandita, Advocates
- + CRL.A. 1017/2012
MANOJAppellant
Through: Mr. Jasvinder S. Nischal, Advocate
versus
CBIRespondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with
Mohd Changez Ali Khan and Ms.
Mishika Pandita, Advocates
- + CRL.A. 1077/2012
LAXMANAppellant
Through: Mr. Jasvinder S. Nischal, Advocate



versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with
Mohd Changez Ali Khan and Ms.
Mishika Pandita, Advocates

+ CRL.A. 1108/2012 & CRL.M.A. 5221/2017
ROMESH SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through:
versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with
Mohd Changez Ali Khan and Ms.
Mishika Pandita, Advocates

+ CRL.A. 1109/2012
HARISH MISHRA

.....Appellant

Through:
versus

STATE THR.C.B.I.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with
Mohd Changez Ali Khan and Ms.
Mishika Pandita, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
26.03.2025

%

1. Fresh Nominal Roll be called before the next date of hearing.
2. On the last date of hearing, it was observed that the complete Trial Court Record had not been scanned and digitized, and therefore, could not be placed before this Court. In case, the same has been digitized, the same



be placed before this Court, at least two days, prior to the next date of hearing.

3. The present appeals pertain to the year 2012, therefore, will be taken up for hearing on the next date.

4. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, not running into more than five pages, and relevant case laws that they want to rely upon. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

5. List for final disposal on 25.07.2025 at 2:30 pm.

6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 26, 2025/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)